
RACE SCHEDULE - Spring 2024
DATE TIME RACE LOCATION OPPONENTS SQUAD NOTES

Ergzilla - Away The Bromfield
School, Harvard, MA

NEIRA Race - Away Brooks School, North
Andover, MA

NEIRA Race - Away Groton School,
Groton, MA

NEIRA Race - Away Middlesex School,
Concord, MA

TENTATIVE - Away Lake Quinsigamond,
Shrewsbury, MA

USRowing Northeast
Championship - Away

Merrimack River,
Lowell, MA

NEIRA Championship -
Away

Lake Quinsigamond,
Worcester, MA

MPSRA Championship -
Away

Merrimack River,
Lowell, MA

USRowing Youth
National Championship -
Away

Nathan Benderson
Park, Sarasota,
Florida

Sunday, March 3 8:30AM Doors Everyone (Parents too!)  Athletes will
transport themselves - Carpool!

Sunday, April 7 7:30AM Registration City Run/Walk - Home Fresh Pond,
Cambridge, MA Everyone (Parents too!)

Saturday, April 13 After the ACTs Mayor's Cup (NEIRA
Race) - Home

Charles River Power
House, Cambridge, MA BB&N Varsity Race between the Cambridge

Public and Private School

Wednesday, April 17 During Practice
Hours NEIRA Race - Home Charles River Power

House, Cambridge, MA
Thayer, BU
Academy* Varsity

BU Academy is a new team with
only a few varsity athletes and
may join our lower boys boats

Wednesday, April 24 3:30PM Start NEIRA Race - Home Charles River Power
House, Cambridge, MA

Belmont Hill,
Middlesex Boys Varsity The boys will be dismissed from

school early at 2PM

Saturday, April 27 Early/mid-Afternoon
Brooks, Northfield
Mount Hermon,
Middlesex*

Varsity Middlesex may only bring their
Girls and not their Boys

Wednesday, May 1 During Practice
Hours NEIRA Race - Home Charles River Power

House, Cambridge, MA
Winsor, Newton
Country Day Girls Varsity

Saturday, May 4 Early/mid-Afternoon Groton Varsity

Saturday, May 11 Early/mid-Afternoon Middlesex Varsity

Wednesday, May 15 Late Afternoon Start Shrewsbury, TBD Novice and Varsity TENTATIVE. Students will be
dismissed early from school

Saturday, May 18 10AM Start Novice Race - Home Charles River Basin,
Cambridge, MA Brookline Novice

Saturday, May 18 &
Sunday, May 19 All Day Regional Youth Club

and Scholastic Teams
Crews Eligible for Youth
Nationals Only

This regatta is used as a qualifier
for the Youth National
Championship in Florida in June

Saturday, May 25 All Day New England
Scholastic Teams Qualified Varsity

The first 4 varsity crews are
seeded and invited to this
Championship based on their
results throughout the season

Sunday, May 26 All Day Massachussetts
Public School Teams Novice and Varsity State Championship

Thursday, June 6 -
Sunday, June 9 All Day/Week U.S. Youth Club and

Scholastic Teams Qualified Crews Only
Only crews who qualify at
USRowing Northeast Regionals
will compete at this regatta

Barehill Rowing Ergzilla
Registration

Cambridge City Run Registration


